(c) Each transfer must be for a minimum of eight (8) hours and in whole hour 
increments thereafter. 

(d) The total vacation credits received by an employee shall normally not 

exceed five hundred twenty (520) hours; however, if approved by his/her 
appointing authority, the total vacation credits may be up to one thousand 
and forty (1,040) hours. Total vacation credits in excess of one thousand 
and forty (1,040) hours will be considered on a case-by-case basis by the 
appointing authority subject to the approval of the Chief Administrative 
Officer. 

(e) The transfers are irrevocable, and will be indistinguishable from other 

vacation credits belonging to the receiving employee.